GAMBLING POLICY STATEMENT

West Tamworth League Club Ltd acknowledges the responsibility and privilege of holding a license to operate gaming machines and other forms of gambling within the state of New South Wales. Our venue encourages the responsible use of gambling facilities within the club and abides by the Club Gaming Code of Practice.

DEFINITION

For the purposes of this policy:

'the club' means West Tamworth League Club, Wests' Diggers and The Courts @ East.

POLICY STATEMENT

The board of West Tamworth League Club Ltd have formally adopted the following policy statement and will always:

- Ensure the provision and use of gambling products occur in a safe and enjoyable
- West Tamworth League Club Ltd will prioritise customer welfare and sustainable gambling activities;
- West Tamworth League Club Ltd will adopt responsible gambling and harm minimisation measures in accordance with the Club Gaming Code of Practice; and
- West Tamworth League Club Ltd will promote the social and economic benefits of responsible gambling and the gaming industry.

CONTACTS

Company	Contact	Phone	Email
West Tamworth League Club	Geoff Shanley	0407 457 734	geoffs@tamworthwests.com.au
Wests' Diggers	Geoff Shanley	0407 457 734	geoffs@tamworthwests.com.au
The Courts @ East	Geoff Shanley	0407 457 734	geoffs@tamworthwests.com.au
ClubSAFE		1800 997 766	clubsafe@clubsnsw.com.au
GambleAware NSW		1800 858 858	info@responsiblegambling.nsw.gov.au
Anglicare		6701 8200	tamworth@anglicare.org.au
Cantacare NENW		6762 9200	tamworth@centacarenenw.com.au
Tamworth Police Station		6768 2999	

DOCUMENT CONTROL

Policy name: Gambling Policy Statement **Approved by:** West Tamworth League Club Ltd Board

> Date approved: June 2023 Frequency of review: Annually Last reviewed: June 2023 Next review date: June 2024

